
 

Events Coming up during December 

Date Event 
Monday 2nd  December Choir rehearsal at ‘The Big Shed’ during the morning. 

Year 6 trip to Beaumanor Hall 

Tuesday 3rd December Year 5 trip to the Museum of Justice. 
Grant Koper – Children’s author in the Academy to read to KS1 

Wednesday 4th December Decorations Day 
David Walliams class to visit Newarke House for the Linking Schools Project 
School Choir to sing for St. Anne’s Wednesday club. 

Thursday 5th December Choir rehearsal at De Montfort Hall during the morning. 
All classes will bring their own decoration made in class to put on the academy 
Christmas tree in the hall. 
The Choir will perform at the Lord Mayors Concert at De Montfort Hall 6:30pm – 
10pm 

Friday 6th December Non-Uniform day – In exchange for items requested for the Winter Fair. Leaflet with 
further information to follow. 

Monday 9th December  

Tuesday 10th December  

Wednesday 11th December Mindfulness Day. 
Shaun Tan class to visit Newarke House for the Linking Schools Project 
Rock Steady Concert to school and parents of children involved from 10am. 
Winter Fair 3.30pm – 5pm 

Thursday 12th December  

Friday 13th December  

Monday 16th December Year 3 Trip to New Walk Museum 
Year 1 & 2 Performance to parents 2:30pm 

Tuesday 17th December EYFS Performance to parents 2pm 
Year 1 & 2 Performance to parents 9.30am 

Wednesday 18th December 
 

EYFS performance to parents 9:15am. 
Year 3 Class Party during morning – Please bring a party outfit and see classrooms for 
food information. (No Nuts please) 
Christmas Dinner. 
F2 Party – PM, Please bring in your party outfit. Please bring in £1 towards the cost of 
food, to avoid anything containing nuts being brought into school 
Year 5 Class Party during the afternoon – Please bring a party outfit and see 
classrooms for food information. (No Nuts please) 

Thursday 19th December F1 Party – am, all afternoon children to come in during the morning instead. Please 
bring in your party outfit and £1 towards the cost of food, to avoid anything 
containing nuts being brought into school. 
Year 1 & 2 Class Party during afternoon – Please bring a party outfit and see 
classrooms for food information. (No Nuts please) 
 

Year 4 & 6 Class Party during the afternoon – Please bring a party outfit and see 
classrooms for food information. (No Nuts please) 

Friday 20st December  Christmas Jumper Day to raise money for Save the Children or Get Your Sparkle On 
to raise money for the NSPCC. Minimum donations of £1 to come into school 
wearing your Christmas jumper or something that is sparkly.  
The whole school will attend the Blessed Sacrament Church to join in with Christmas 
Carols. If you would like to help walk the children to the church and back and enjoy 
the carols please let your Class Teacher know. 
9:45 - F2 & KS1 leave the academy 
10:45 - KS2 leave the academy 
 

Final Celebration Assembly and Last day of term 

School Re-opens on Tuesday 7th January 


